010000000000000000000000000000000000000	Substitute Form PTG Attorney Docket No.: 02052- Client's Ref. No.:
	<b>-</b>
FEB 0 5 2002 2 T	ET
in 1019	77330 $2.502$
Commissioner for Patent Commis	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael Loechner	Invensys Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	33 Commercial Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	Foxboro, MA 02035
⊠ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	
Execution Date: 1/2/02	Additional names/addresses attached? 📋 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/983,890	
	∣ attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
GREGORY A. WALTERS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	⊠ Enclosed
601 Thirteenth Street, NW	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Washington, DC 20005	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	SE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and Signature: To the hest of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Gregory A. Walters	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume         Gregory A. Walters         Reg. No. 41,366         Name of Person Signing	$f. Welt \frac{2/5/2002}{Date}$
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume         Gregory A. Walters         Reg. No. 41,366         Name of Person Signing	$f. Welt \frac{2/5/2002}{Date}$
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume         Gregory A. Walters         Reg. No. 41,366         Name of Person Signing	$f. Welt \frac{2/5/2002}{Date}$
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume         Gregory A. Walters         Reg. No. 41,366         Name of Person Signing         Signature         T	$f. Welt \frac{2/5/2002}{Date}$
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume         Gregory A. Walters         Reg. No. 41,366         Name of Person Signing         Signature         T	$f. Welt \frac{2/5/2002}{Date}$
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume         Gregory A. Walters         Reg. No. 41,366         Name of Person Signing         Signature         T	$f. Welt \frac{2/5/2002}{Date}$
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume         Gregory A. Walters         Reg. No. 41,366         Name of Person Signing         Signature         T	$f. Welt \frac{2/5/2002}{Date}$
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume         Gregory A. Walters         Reg. No. 41,366         Name of Person Signing         Signature         T	$f. Welt \frac{2/5/2002}{Date}$
Gregory A. Walters <u>Reg. No. 41,366</u> Name of Person Signing 40086931.doc	f. Welt 2/5/2002
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Gregory A. Walters Reg. No. 41,366 Name of Person Signing 40086931.doc T 40080050 09983890	$f. Welt \frac{2/5/2002}{Date}$
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Gregory A. Walters Reg. No. 41,366 Name of Person Signing 40086931.doc T	$f. Welt \frac{2/5/2002}{Date}$

PATENT REEL: 012545 FRAME: 0820

29.1055 a/se

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 02052-106001

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>MICHAEL LOECHNER</u> of, hereby assign to: <u>Invensys Systems, Inc.</u>, a <u>Massachusetts</u> corporation having a place of business at:

33 Commercial Street Foxboro, MA 02035; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled **FIELD DEVICE CONFIGURED FOR WIRELESS DATA COMMUNICATION**, filed <u>October 26, 2001</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at			,
	this <u>&gt; 02 nJ</u> day of <u>×</u> Janu >X	MICHAEL LOECHNER	L.S.
V .	WITNESSED BY: $\checkmark$		
	NAME: X PLEASE PRINT	Date:	
$\overline{}$	SIGNATURE: X		
	NAME: X PLEASE PRINT	Date:	
$\rightarrow$	SIGNATURE: <u>\</u>		
	40074479.doc		

## NOTARIELLE UNTERSCHRIFTSBEGLAUBIGUNG:

Vorstehende, heute vor mir vollzogene Unterschrift von

Herrn Michael Löchner, Diplomingenieur-Elektrotechnik, geboren am 14. Januar 1953, wohnhaft in D 70794 Filderstadt-Plattenhardt, Amselweg 2/3,

-zur Person genügend ausgewiesen durch Vorlage seines gültigen mit Lichtbild versehenen Bundespersonalausweises Nr. 6092933523-

beglaubige ich hiermit öffentlich.

Filderstadt-Bernhausen, den 02. Januar 2002 NOTARIAT FILDERSTADT Notar (Minuth)

Kosten: Geb. gem. § 45 KostO. aus 3.000.-- Eur = 10.-- Eur Schreibauslagen = 1.-- Eur + 16 % UmsSt. = 1.76 Eur AV I/02/A5 = 12.76 Eur I Urk. Rolle Nr. A /2002Notariat Filderstadt Notar (Miouth)